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Forward Ending
Balance Debit Credit Balance

1110-0000 Operating Cash 1 32,760.96 2,224.80 0.00 34,985.76
1130-0000 Savings Cash 1 20,009.58 0.00 0.00 20,009.58
1210-0000 Prepaid Insurance 18,993.28 0.00 0.00 18,993.28
1620-0000 Equipment 9,661.78 0.00 0.00 9,661.78
1621-0000 Accum. Dep - Equipment -966.00 0.00 0.00 -966.00
2245-0000 Insurance Proceed-Prop. Damage -16,345.00 0.00 0.00 -16,345.00
2650-0000 Net Payroll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800-0000 Retained Earnings -88,475.96 0.00 0.00 -88,475.96
4530-0000 Condo Common Charge -108,889.03 0.00 9,318.13 -118,207.16
4810-0000 Plus: Prepaid Rent 3,432.38 0.00 0.00 3,432.38
5470-0000 Estimated CAM Charges -5,664.28 0.00 0.00 -5,664.28
5700-0000 Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 20.00 -20.00
5720-0000 Interest on Bank Accounts -12.38 0.00 0.00 -12.38
6202-0000 Accounting 2,262.50 0.00 0.00 2,262.50
6204-0000 Professional Consultant Fees 120.00 0.00 0.00 120.00
6213-0000 General Building Repairs-Expense 29,911.77 290.00 0.00 30,201.77
6215-0000 Building Supplies 442.74 0.00 0.00 442.74
6217-0000 Painting Supplies 15.37 0.00 0.00 15.37
6219-0000 Cleaning Expense 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00
6235-0000 Plumbing Repair 4,288.15 0.00 0.00 4,288.15
6237-0000 Electric Repair 671.55 1,252.06 0.00 1,923.61
6241-0000 Boiler Repair 9,217.72 1,878.62 0.00 11,096.34
6242-0000 Unit Repairs 5,124.84 0.00 0.00 5,124.84
6250-0000 Elevator Inspection & Repair 3,070.25 0.00 0.00 3,070.25
6252-0000 Fire Extinguishers 4,376.04 0.00 0.00 4,376.04
6265-0000 Exterminator 513.40 0.00 0.00 513.40
6267-0000 Locksmith 552.00 157.87 0.00 709.87
6300-0000 Management 8,550.00 1,100.00 0.00 9,650.00
6310-0000 Security Service 440.63 0.00 0.00 440.63
6312-0000 Security Cameras/IT 5,139.00 0.00 0.00 5,139.00
6320-0000 Insurance 7,048.91 0.00 0.00 7,048.91
6320-0010 Worker's Compensation 825.15 99.08 0.00 924.23
6350-0000 Property Tax 13.00 0.00 0.00 13.00
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Forward Ending
Balance Debit Credit Balance

6362-0000 Inspections 762.13 0.00 0.00 762.13
6364-0000 Filing Fees 8.20 0.00 0.00 8.20
6367-0000 Boiler Inspection Service 105.00 0.00 0.00 105.00
6410-0000 Electricity 7,707.30 0.00 0.00 7,707.30
6420-0000 Gas 7,692.03 0.00 0.00 7,692.03
6430-0000 Water & Sewer 2,546.16 0.00 0.00 2,546.16
6455-0000 Telephone & Internet 4,281.07 342.23 0.00 4,623.30
7610-0000 Legal 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
7615-0000 Payroll Processing Fees 1,949.65 258.88 0.00 2,208.53
7620-0000 Taxes & Licenses 434.00 0.00 0.00 434.00
7630-0000 Bank Charges Expense 30.00 0.00 0.00 30.00
7700-0000 Miscellaneous Expense 531.84 0.00 0.00 531.84
7825-0000 Super Salaries 10,700.00 0.00 0.00 10,700.00
7845-0000 Gross Salary 12,184.56 1,523.07 0.00 13,707.63
7851-0000 FICA Expense 932.16 116.52 0.00 1,048.68
7852-0000 FUTA Expense 117.16 0.00 0.00 117.16
7853-0000 SUTA Expense 430.39 0.00 0.00 430.39

Total 0.00 9,338.13 9,338.13 0.00
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

4000-0000  INCOME

4100-0000     RENT
4530-0000         Condo Common Charge 9,318 100 118,207 98
4810-0000  Plus: Prepaid Rent 0 0 -3,432 -3

4990-0000     NET RENT INCOME 9,318 100 114,775 95

5100-0000     EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT
5470-0000         Estimated CAM Charges 0 0 5,664 5

5490-0000     TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT 0 0 5,664 5

5600-0000     OTHER INCOME
5700-0000         Miscellaneous Income 20 0 20 0
5720-0000         Interest on Bank Accounts 0 0 12 0

5890-0000     TOTAL OTHER INCOME 20 0 32 0

5990-0000                 TOTAL INCOME 9,338 100 120,471 100

6000-0000  EXPENSES

6100-0000     DIRECT EXPENSES
6202-0000         Accounting 0 0 2,262 2
6204-0000         Professional Consultant Fees 0 0 120 0
6213-0000         General Building Repairs-Expense 290 3 30,202 25
6215-0000         Building Supplies 0 0 443 0
6217-0000         Painting Supplies 0 0 15 0
6219-0000  Cleaning Expense 95 1 95 0
6235-0000         Plumbing Repair 0 0 4,288 4
6237-0000         Electric Repair 1,252 13 1,924 2
6241-0000         Boiler Repair 1,879 20 11,096 9
6242-0000  Unit Repairs 0 0 5,125 4
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

6250-0000         Elevator Inspection & Repair 0 0 3,070 3
6252-0000         Fire Extinguishers 0 0 4,376 4
6265-0000         Exterminator 0 0 513 0
6267-0000         Locksmith 158 2 710 1
6300-0000         Management 1,100 12 9,650 8
6310-0000         Security Service 0 0 441 0
6312-0000         Security Cameras/IT 0 0 5,139 4
6320-0000         Insurance 0 0 7,049 6
6320-0010  Worker's Compensation 99 1 924 1
6350-0000         Property Tax 0 0 13 0
6362-0000         Inspections 0 0 762 1
6364-0000         Filing Fees 0 0 8 0
6367-0000         Boiler Inspection Service 0 0 105 0
6410-0000         Electricity 0 0 7,707 6
6420-0000         Gas 0 0 7,692 6
6430-0000         Water & Sewer 0 0 2,546 2
6455-0000         Telephone & Internet 342 4 4,623 4
6990-0000             TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES 5,215 56 110,900 92

7000-0000     GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
7610-0000         Legal 0 0 2,500 2
7615-0000         Payroll Processing Fees 259 3 2,209 2
7620-0000         Taxes & Licenses 0 0 434 0
7630-0000         Bank Charges Expense 0 0 30 0
7700-0000         Miscellaneous Expense 0 0 532 0

7800-0000         PAYROLL EXPENSE
7825-0000         Super Salaries 0 0 10,700 9
7845-0000  Gross Salary 1,523 16 13,708 11
7851-0000         FICA Expense 117 1 1,049 1
7852-0000         FUTA Expense 0 0 117 0
7853-0000         SUTA Expense 0 0 430 0
7890-0000             TOTAL PAYROLL 1,898 20 28,212 23
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7990-0000     TOTAL G & A EXPENSE 1,898 20 31,708 26

8990-0000                 TOTAL EXPENSES 7,113 76 142,608 118

9090-0000     NET INCOME 2,225 24 -22,137 -18
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Jan 2015 Feb 2015 Mar 2015 Apr 2015 May 2015 Jun 2015 Jul 2015 Aug 2015 Sep 2015 Oct 2015 Nov 2015 Dec 2015 Total

4000-0000  INCOME

4100-0000     RENT
4530-0000         Condo Common

Charge
8,248.82 9,396.24 9,949.14 9,229.25 13,577.14 9,262.51 9,949.14 8,804.76 7,716.00 15,726.66 7,029.37 9,318.13 118,207.16

4810-0000  Plus: Prepaid Rent 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,144.38 -2,288.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,432.38

4990-0000     NET RENT INCOME 8,248.82 9,396.24 9,949.14 8,084.87 11,289.14 9,262.51 9,949.14 8,804.76 7,716.00 15,726.66 7,029.37 9,318.13 114,774.78

5100-0000     EXPENSE
REIMBURSEMENT

5470-0000         Estimated CAM
Charges

1,859.91 3,526.59 277.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,664.28

5490-0000     TOTAL
REIMBURSEMENT

1,859.91 3,526.59 277.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,664.28

5600-0000     OTHER INCOME
5700-0000         Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 20.00
5720-0000         Interest on Bank

Accounts
1.64 1.53 1.75 1.64 1.36 0.87 0.84 0.84 0.82 0.58 0.51 0.51 12.89

5890-0000     TOTAL OTHER
INCOME

1.64 1.53 1.75 1.64 1.36 0.87 0.84 0.84 0.82 0.58 0.51 20.51 32.89

5990-0000                 TOTAL INCOME 10,110.37 12,924.36 10,228.67 8,086.51 11,290.50 9,263.38 9,949.98 8,805.60 7,716.82 15,727.24 7,029.88 9,338.64 120,471.95

6000-0000  EXPENSES

6100-0000     DIRECT EXPENSES
6202-0000         Accounting -4,000.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 12.50 0.00 2,262.50
6204-0000         Professional

Consultant Fees
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00

6213-0000         General Building
Repairs-Expense

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,226.39 13,715.38 0.00 0.00 4,970.00 290.00 30,201.77

6215-0000         Building Supplies 0.00 214.10 114.32 0.00 0.00 114.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 442.74
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Jan 2015 Feb 2015 Mar 2015 Apr 2015 May 2015 Jun 2015 Jul 2015 Aug 2015 Sep 2015 Oct 2015 Nov 2015 Dec 2015 Total

6217-0000         Painting Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.37
6219-0000  Cleaning Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.00 95.00
6235-0000         Plumbing Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,580.46 707.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,288.15
6237-0000         Electric Repair 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 459.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.10 0.00 1,252.06 1,923.61
6241-0000         Boiler Repair 3,102.94 0.00 353.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,760.94 1,878.62 11,096.34
6242-0000  Unit Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,224.84 2,400.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 5,124.84
6250-0000         Elevator Inspection &

Repair
337.51 337.51 337.51 337.51 337.51 370.17 0.00 0.00 337.51 337.51 337.51 0.00 3,070.25

6252-0000         Fire Extinguishers 668.71 0.00 3,707.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,376.04
6265-0000         Exterminator 127.71 0.00 0.00 127.71 0.00 0.00 127.71 0.00 0.00 130.27 0.00 0.00 513.40
6267-0000         Locksmith 0.00 0.00 552.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 157.87 709.87
6300-0000         Management 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 -1,350.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 9,650.00
6310-0000         Security Service 0.00 171.48 0.00 0.00 92.23 0.00 0.00 176.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 440.63
6312-0000         Security Cameras/IT 5,139.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,139.00
6320-0000         Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,276.32 -227.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,827.34 11,876.25
6320-0010  Worker's Compensation 95.83 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 68.33 98.33 72.50 72.50 68.83 68.83 99.08 924.23
6350-0000         Property Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.00
6362-0000         Inspections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 762.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 762.13
6364-0000         Filing Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.20
6367-0000         Boiler Inspection

Service
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 0.00 105.00

6410-0000         Electricity 773.97 798.36 758.07 593.24 0.00 542.88 802.65 727.52 729.38 1,343.26 637.97 0.00 7,707.30
6420-0000         Gas 1,744.08 1,736.97 1,444.11 868.83 0.00 422.36 180.99 155.70 159.91 425.81 553.27 0.00 7,692.03
6430-0000         Water & Sewer 1,008.79 0.00 0.00 517.48 0.00 0.00 479.15 0.00 0.00 540.74 0.00 0.00 2,546.16
6455-0000         Telephone & Internet 137.75 157.34 1,150.75 436.84 341.48 341.65 343.19 344.70 342.94 342.24 342.19 342.23 4,623.30
6990-0000             TOTAL DIRECT

EXPENSES
10,361.29 6,835.76 9,587.93 7,632.07 2,664.28 4,181.29 21,647.73 21,410.15 2,700.44 3,380.76 15,283.21 10,042.20 115,727.11

7000-0000     GENERAL &
ADMINISTRATIVE

7610-0000         Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
7615-0000         Payroll Processing

Fees
317.25 207.26 160.84 215.84 131.00 131.00 205.00 181.00 131.00 204.88 64.58 131.00 2,080.65

7620-0000         Taxes & Licenses 0.00 0.00 434.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 434.00
7630-0000         Bank Charges

Expense
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 30.00
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Jan 2015 Feb 2015 Mar 2015 Apr 2015 May 2015 Jun 2015 Jul 2015 Aug 2015 Sep 2015 Oct 2015 Nov 2015 Dec 2015 Total

7700-0000         Miscellaneous
Expense

80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 451.84 0.00 0.00 531.84

7800-0000         PAYROLL EXPENSE
7825-0000         Super Salaries 1,150.00 1,150.00 1,150.00 1,150.00 -1,100.00 1,150.00 -1,100.00 -1,100.00 8,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,700.00
7845-0000  Gross Salary 1,523.07 1,015.38 1,015.38 1,015.38 1,015.38 1,015.38 1,523.07 1,015.38 1,015.38 1,015.38 1,015.38 1,523.07 13,707.63
7850-0000         Payroll Taxes 75.11 0.00 -75.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7851-0000         FICA Expense 116.52 77.68 77.68 77.68 77.68 77.68 116.52 77.68 77.68 77.68 77.68 116.52 1,048.68
7852-0000         FUTA Expense 9.15 6.10 81.21 6.10 6.10 6.10 2.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.16
7853-0000         SUTA Expense 62.43 41.62 41.62 41.62 41.62 41.62 62.43 41.62 41.62 14.19 0.00 0.00 430.39
7890-0000             TOTAL PAYROLL 3,253.53 2,498.04 2,451.62 2,506.62 171.78 2,421.78 809.42 215.68 9,515.68 1,312.13 1,157.64 1,770.59 28,084.51

7990-0000     TOTAL G & A
EXPENSE

3,333.53 2,498.04 2,885.62 2,506.62 171.78 2,421.78 809.42 215.68 9,515.68 1,763.97 3,687.64 1,770.59 31,580.35

8990-0000                 TOTAL
EXPENSES

13,694.82 9,333.80 12,473.55 10,138.69 2,836.06 6,603.07 22,457.15 21,625.83 12,216.12 5,144.73 18,970.85 11,812.79 147,307.46

9090-0000     NET INCOME -3,584.45 3,590.56 -2,244.88 -2,052.18 8,454.44 2,660.31 -12,507.17 -12,820.23 -4,499.30 10,582.51 -11,940.97 -2,474.15 -26,835.51
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Current Balance

1110-0000  Operating Cash 1 34,986
1130-0000  Savings Cash 1 20,010
1190-0000   TOTAL CASH 54,995
1210-0000  Prepaid Insurance 18,993

1600-0000  PROPERTY
1620-0000  Equipment 9,662
1621-0000  Accum. Dep - Equipment -966
1890-0000   TOTAL PROPERTY 27,689

1990-0000    TOTAL ASSETS 82,684

2000-0000  LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

2100-0000  LIABILITIES
2245-0000  Insurance Proceed-Prop. Damage 16,345

2300-0000  TAX LIABILITIES
2490-0000   TOTAL TAX LIABILITIES 16,345
2990-0000   TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,345

3000-0000  CAPITAL
3800-0000  Retained Earnings 66,339
3890-0000   TOTAL CAPITAL 66,339

3990-0000    TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 82,684
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

 INCOME

    RENT
        Condo Common Charge 9,318 100 118,207 98
 Plus: Prepaid Rent 0 0 -3,432 -3

    NET RENT INCOME 9,318 100 114,775 95

    EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT
        Estimated CAM Charges 0 0 5,664 5

    TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT 0 0 5,664 5

    OTHER INCOME
        Miscellaneous Income 20 0 20 0
        Interest on Bank Accounts 0 0 12 0

    TOTAL OTHER INCOME 20 0 32 0

                TOTAL INCOME 9,338 100 120,471 100

 EXPENSES

    DIRECT EXPENSES
        Accounting 0 0 2,262 2
        Professional Consultant Fees 0 0 120 0
        General Building Repairs-... 290 3 30,202 25
        Building Supplies 0 0 443 0
        Painting Supplies 0 0 15 0
 Cleaning Expense 95 1 95 0
        Plumbing Repair 0 0 4,288 4
        Electric Repair 1,252 13 1,924 2
        Boiler Repair 1,879 20 11,096 9
 Unit Repairs 0 0 5,125 4
        Elevator Inspection & Repair 0 0 3,070 3
        Fire Extinguishers 0 0 4,376 4
        Exterminator 0 0 513 0
        Locksmith 158 2 710 1
        Management 1,100 12 9,650 8
        Security Service 0 0 441 0
        Security Cameras/IT 0 0 5,139 4
        Insurance 0 0 7,049 6
 Worker's Compensation 99 1 924 1
        Property Tax 0 0 13 0
        Inspections 0 0 762 1
        Filing Fees 0 0 8 0
        Boiler Inspection Service 0 0 105 0
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

        Electricity 0 0 7,707 6
        Gas 0 0 7,692 6
        Water & Sewer 0 0 2,546 2
        Telephone & Internet 342 4 4,623 4
            TOTAL DIRECT EXP... 5,215 56 110,900 92

    GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
        Legal 0 0 2,500 2
        Payroll Processing Fees 259 3 2,209 2
        Taxes & Licenses 0 0 434 0
        Bank Charges Expense 0 0 30 0
        Miscellaneous Expense 0 0 532 0

        PAYROLL EXPENSE
        Super Salaries 0 0 10,700 9
 Gross Salary 1,523 16 13,708 11
        FICA Expense 117 1 1,049 1
        FUTA Expense 0 0 117 0
        SUTA Expense 0 0 430 0
            TOTAL PAYROLL 1,898 20 28,212 23

    TOTAL G & A EXPENSE 1,898 20 31,708 26

                TOTAL EXPENSES 7,113 76 142,608 118

    NET INCOME 2,225 24 -22,137 -18

Period to Date Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference
Operating Cash 0 0 0
Operating Cash 1 32,761 34,986 2,225
Savings Cash 1 20,010 20,010 0
Savings Cash 3 0 0 0
Total Cash 52,771 54,995 2,225

Year to Date Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference
Operating Cash 0 0 0
Operating Cash 1 46,454 34,986 -11,468
Savings Cash 1 19,997 20,010 12
Savings Cash 3 0 0 0
Total Cash 66,451 54,995 -11,456

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo) Page 2

Cash Flow
Period = Dec 2015

Book = Cash

Tuesday, February 02, 2016

06:15 PM



Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

1110-0000 Operating Cash 1 32,760.96 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 112115-120415 J-6738 0.00 82.46 32,678.50 112115-120415

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 112115-120415 J-6738 0.00 31.45 32,647.05 112115-120415

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 120515-121815 J-6912 0.00 82.46 32,564.59 120515-121815

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 120515-121815 J-6912 0.00 31.45 32,533.14 120515-121815

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 121915-010116 J-6913 0.00 27.28 32,505.86 121915-010116

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 121915-010116 J-6913 0.00 82.45 32,423.41 121915-010116

12/01/2015 Deposit Total 32 2,344.38 34,767.79

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/01/2015 12/2015 Livingston Management Servic... K-30185 265 1,100.00 33,667.79 Management Fee

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/01/2015 12/2015 Marvel Contracting Inc. (marvel) K-30257 266 290.00 33,377.79 Install frosted film on service door

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/03/2015 12/2015 APEX Electrical Contractors, In... K-30398 267 1,252.06 32,125.73 disconnect and remove the existing conduit ...

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-30413 1215 72.00 32,053.73 check date 12/4/15

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-30563 32 462.87 31,590.86

12/07/2015 Deposit Total 78 1,144.38 32,735.24

12/08/2015 Deposit Total 79 2,396.23 35,131.47

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/10/2015 12/2015 Mercury Mechanical Services ... K-30666 268 1,878.62 33,252.85 Replace the pressure gauge

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/10/2015 12/2015 Verizon (verizon) K-30667 269 230.10 33,022.75 12/1/15-12/31/15

12/10/2015 Deposit Total 33 1,144.38 34,167.13

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/11/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-30653 1215 12.50 34,154.63

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/11/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-31422 122015 12.50 34,142.13 12.15.15

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/11/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-31423 122015 12.50 34,154.63 12.15.15

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/15/2015 12/2015 SOS Locksmith Corp. (sos) K-30740 270 157.87 33,996.76 Uninstall 3 rim cylinders for panic bars schlag...

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/15/2015 12/2015 Verizon (verizon) K-30741 271 112.13 33,884.63 12/7/15-1/6/15

12/15/2015 Deposit Total 34 1,144.38 35,029.01

12/17/2015 Deposit Total 80 1,144.38 36,173.39

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-31070 1215 59.00 36,114.39 Check date 12/18/15

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-31295 33 462.87 35,651.52

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/21/2015 12/2015 Hajdar (besimh) K-30938 272 95.00 35,556.52 unit cleaning

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-31296 34 462.88 35,093.64

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-31609 1215 127.88 34,965.76 Check date 12/31/15

12/31/2015 Deposit Total 83 20.00 34,985.76

  Net Change=2,224.80 9,350.63 7,125.83   34,985.76 = Ending Balance =

2650-0000 Net Payroll 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-30563 32 462.87 0.00 462.87

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 112115-120415 J-6738 0.00 462.87 0.00 112115-120415

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-31295 33 462.87 0.00 462.87

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 120515-121815 J-6912 0.00 462.87 0.00 120515-121815

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo) Page 1

General Ledger
Period = Dec 2015

Book = Cash

Sort On =
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) K-31296 34 462.88 0.00 462.88

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 121915-010116 J-6913 0.00 462.88 0.00 121915-010116

  Net Change=0.00 1,388.62 1,388.62   0.00 = Ending Balance =

4530-0000 Condo Common Charge -108,889.03 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 11/30/2015 12/2015 Kuik (t0000179) R-65390 :AC... 0.00 1,144.38 -110,033.41 Online Payment - EFT Payment.

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/01/2015 12/2015 Riccardi (t0000176) R-65609 :ACH... 0.00 222.48 -110,255.89 Pre-Authorized Payment

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/01/2015 12/2015 Riccardi (t0000176) R-65609 :ACH... 0.00 977.52 -111,233.41 Pre-Authorized Payment

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 Trubitt (t0000174) R-66481 2164 0.00 1,144.38 -112,377.79 :CHECKscan Payment - Dec 2015 Common...

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/08/2015 12/2015 Simon (t0000180) R-66671 00001076 0.00 2,396.23 -114,774.02 :CHECKscan Payment - Dec 2015 Common...

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/10/2015 12/2015 Drouin (t0000175) R-66741 :ACH... 0.00 1,144.38 -115,918.40 Pre-Authorized Payment

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/15/2015 12/2015 Samuels (t0000177) R-66947 :AC... 0.00 1,144.38 -117,062.78 Online Payment - EFT Payment Paid by roo...

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/16/2015 12/2015 Younge (t0000178) R-67082 1722 0.00 1,144.38 -118,207.16 :CHECKscan Payment - Dec 2015 Common...

  Net Change=-9,318.13 0.00 9,318.13   -118,207.16 = Ending Balance =

5700-0000 Miscellaneous Income 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 #4- John/Jeff R-69309 cash 0.00 20.00 -20.00 storage unit license

  Net Change=-20.00 0.00 20.00   -20.00 = Ending Balance =

6213-0000 General Building Repairs-Expense 29,911.77 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/01/2015 12/2015 Marvel Contracting Inc. (marvel) K-30257 266 290.00 0.00 30,201.77 Install frosted film on service door

  Net Change=290.00 290.00 0.00   30,201.77 = Ending Balance =

6219-0000 Cleaning Expense 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/21/2015 12/2015 Hajdar (besimh) K-30938 272 95.00 0.00 95.00 unit cleaning

  Net Change=95.00 95.00 0.00   95.00 = Ending Balance =

6237-0000 Electric Repair 671.55 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/03/2015 12/2015 APEX Electrical Contractors, In... K-30398 267 1,252.06 0.00 1,923.61 disconnect and remove the existing conduit ...

  Net Change=1,252.06 1,252.06 0.00   1,923.61 = Ending Balance =

6241-0000 Boiler Repair 9,217.72 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/10/2015 12/2015 Mercury Mechanical Services ... K-30666 268 966.81 0.00 10,184.53 no hot water call,furnished/installed a new ho...

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/10/2015 12/2015 Mercury Mechanical Services ... K-30666 268 557.97 0.00 10,742.50 furnished and installed 3 new temp gauges wi...

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/10/2015 12/2015 Mercury Mechanical Services ... K-30666 268 353.84 0.00 11,096.34 Replace the pressure gauge

  Net Change=1,878.62 1,878.62 0.00   11,096.34 = Ending Balance =

6267-0000 Locksmith 552.00 = Beginning Balance =

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo) Page 2
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e
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534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/15/2015 12/2015 SOS Locksmith Corp. (sos) K-30740 270 157.87 0.00 709.87 Uninstall 3 rim cylinders for panic bars schlag...

  Net Change=157.87 157.87 0.00   709.87 = Ending Balance =

6300-0000 Management 8,550.00 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/01/2015 12/2015 Livingston Management Servic... K-30185 265 1,100.00 0.00 9,650.00 Management Fee

  Net Change=1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00   9,650.00 = Ending Balance =

6320-0010 Worker's Compensation 825.15 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 112115-120415 J-6738 0.00 1.20 823.95 112115-120415

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 112115-120415 J-6738 31.45 0.00 855.40 112115-120415

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/11/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-30653 1215 12.50 0.00 867.90

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/11/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-31422 122015 12.50 0.00 880.40 12.15.15

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/11/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-31423 122015 0.00 12.50 867.90 12.15.15

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 120515-121815 J-6912 0.00 1.20 866.70 120515-121815

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 120515-121815 J-6912 31.45 0.00 898.15 120515-121815

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 121915-010116 J-6913 27.28 0.00 925.43 121915-010116

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 121915-010116 J-6913 0.00 1.20 924.23 121915-010116

  Net Change=99.08 115.18 16.10   924.23 = Ending Balance =

6455-0000 Telephone & Internet 4,281.07 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/10/2015 12/2015 Verizon (verizon) K-30667 269 230.10 0.00 4,511.17 12/1/15-12/31/15

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/15/2015 12/2015 Verizon (verizon) K-30741 271 112.13 0.00 4,623.30 12/7/15-1/6/15

  Net Change=342.23 342.23 0.00   4,623.30 = Ending Balance =

7615-0000 Payroll Processing Fees 1,949.65 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-30413 1215 72.00 0.00 2,021.65 check date 12/4/15

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-31070 1215 59.00 0.00 2,080.65 Check date 12/18/15

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 Paychex (v0000016) K-31609 1215 127.88 0.00 2,208.53 Check date 12/31/15

  Net Change=258.88 258.88 0.00   2,208.53 = Ending Balance =

7845-0000 Gross Salary 12,184.56 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 112115-120415 J-6738 507.69 0.00 12,692.25 112115-120415

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 120515-121815 J-6912 507.69 0.00 13,199.94 120515-121815

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 121915-010116 J-6913 507.69 0.00 13,707.63 121915-010116

  Net Change=1,523.07 1,523.07 0.00   13,707.63 = Ending Balance =

7851-0000 FICA Expense 932.16 = Beginning Balance =

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/04/2015 12/2015 112115-120415 J-6738 38.84 0.00 971.00 112115-120415
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534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/18/2015 12/2015 120515-121815 J-6912 38.84 0.00 1,009.84 120515-121815

534condo 534 West 42nd ... 12/31/2015 12/2015 121915-010116 J-6913 38.84 0.00 1,048.68 121915-010116

  Net Change=116.52 116.52 0.00   1,048.68 = Ending Balance =

17,868.68 17,868.68
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Control Batch Period Date Person Property Account Amount Reference Notes

  R-65390 7043 12-2015 11/30/2015 Kuik(t0000179) 534condo 1,144.38 Online Payment - EFT Payment.

  R-65609 7079 12-2015 12/1/2015 Riccardi(t0000176) 534condo 1,200.00 Pre-Authorized Payment

  R-66481 7168 12-2015 12/4/2015 Trubitt(t0000174) 534condo 1,144.38 :CHECKscan Payment - Dec 2015 Common Charge

  R-66671 7190 12-2015 12/8/2015 Simon(t0000180) 534condo 2,396.23 :CHECKscan Payment - Dec 2015 Common Charge

  R-66741 7208 12-2015 12/10/2015 Drouin(t0000175) 534condo 1,144.38 Pre-Authorized Payment

  R-66947 7261 12-2015 12/15/2015 Samuels(t0000177) 534condo 1,144.38 Online Payment - EFT Payment Paid by roommate AdamH  

  R-67082 7282 12-2015 12/16/2015 Younge(t0000178) 534condo 1,144.38 :CHECKscan Payment - Dec 2015 Common Charge

  R-69309 7587 12-2015 12/31/2015 #4- John/Jeff 534condo 20.00 storage unit license

Total 9,338.13

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo)

Receipt Register
For Period = Dec 2015
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Control Batch Period Date Person Property Account Amount Reference Notes
  K-30185 18083 12-2015 12/1/2015 Livingston Management Services, LLC (living534condo 6300-0000  Management 1,100.00 265 Management Fee

  K-30257 18084 12-2015 12/1/2015 Marvel Contracting Inc. (marvel) 534condo 6213-0000  General Building Repairs-Expense 290.00 266 Install frosted film on service door

  K-30398 18108 12-2015 12/3/2015 APEX Electrical Contractors, Inc (apexele) 534condo 6237-0000  Electric Repair 1,252.06 267 disconnect and remove the existing conduit and wires between the elevator wheelhou       

  K-30413 12-2015 12/4/2015 Paychex (v0000016) 534condo 7615-0000  Payroll Processing Fees 72.00 1215 check date 12/4/15

  K-30563 12-2015 12/4/2015 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) 534condo 2650-0000  Net Payroll 462.87 32

  K-30653 12-2015 12/11/2015 Paychex (v0000016) 534condo 6320-0010  Worker's Compensation 12.50 1215

  K-30666 18142 12-2015 12/10/2015 Mercury Mechanical Services Corp. (v00001534condo 6241-0000  Boiler Repair 966.81 268 no hot water call,furnished/installed a new hot water tekmar control
534condo 6241-0000  Boiler Repair 557.97 268 furnished and installed 3 new temp gauges with all the necessary hardware and gask
534condo 6241-0000  Boiler Repair 353.84 268 Replace the pressure gauge

  K-30667 18142 12-2015 12/10/2015 Verizon (verizon) 534condo 6455-0000  Telephone & Internet 230.10 269 12/1/15-12/31/15

  K-30740 18160 12-2015 12/15/2015 SOS Locksmith Corp. (sos) 534condo 6267-0000  Locksmith 157.87 270 Uninstall 3 rim cylinders for panic bars schlage keyway repin 3 rim cylinders to same k       

  K-30741 18160 12-2015 12/15/2015 Verizon (verizon) 534condo 6455-0000  Telephone & Internet 112.13 271 12/7/15-1/6/15

  K-30938 18190 12-2015 12/21/2015 Hajdar (besimh) 534condo 6219-0000  Cleaning Expense 95.00 272 unit cleaning

  K-31070 12-2015 12/18/2015 Paychex (v0000016) 534condo 7615-0000  Payroll Processing Fees 59.00 1215 Check date 12/18/15

  K-31295 12-2015 12/18/2015 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) 534condo 2650-0000  Net Payroll 462.87 33

  K-31296 12-2015 12/31/2015 Artur Ujkaj (v0000081) 534condo 2650-0000  Net Payroll 462.88 34

  K-31422 12-2015 12/11/2015 Paychex (v0000016) 534condo 6320-0010  Worker's Compensation 12.50 122015 12.15.15

  K-31423 12-2015 12/11/2015 Paychex (v0000016) 534condo 6320-0010  Worker's Compensation -12.50 122015 12.15.15

  K-31609 12-2015 12/31/2015 Paychex (v0000016) 534condo 7615-0000  Payroll Processing Fees 127.88 1215 Check date 12/31/15
Total 6,775.78

534 West 42nd Street Condo Association (534condo)

Check Register
For Period = Dec 2015



Property Unit Resident Name Total 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over 90 Prepays Balance
Unpaid days days days days

Charges

534condo 4 t0000176 John Riccardi 921.90 921.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 921.90

534condo 5 t0000177 Yaneeke Samuels 3,433.14 1,144.38 1,144.38 0.00 1,144.38 0.00 3,433.14

534condo RETAIL t0000181 Silverstone Property Group 1,373.26 686.63 686.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,373.26

534condo RETAIL t0000760 Chicago Land Oil Company LLC
Praveen Gulati

686.63 686.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 686.63

534condo 6,414.93 3,439.54 1,831.01 0.00 1,144.38 0.00 6,414.93

Aged Receivables Page 1
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Unit Unit Type Unit Resident Name Market Charge Amount Resident Other Move In Lease Move Out Balance
Sq Ft Rent Code Deposit Deposit Expiration

Current/Notice/Vacant Residents

2 1br 0.00 t0000174 Jason Trubitt 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 12/01/2012 0.00

Total 1,144.38

3 1br 0.00 t0000175 Aimee Drouin 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 12/01/2012 0.00

Total 1,144.38

4 1br 0.00 t0000176 John Riccardi 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 05/01/2013 921.90

Total 1,144.38

5 1br 0.00 t0000177 Yaneeke Samuels 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 01/01/2013 3,433.14

Total 1,144.38

6 1br 0.00 t0000178 Michael Younge 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 02/22/2013 0.00

Total 1,144.38

7 1br 0.00 t0000179 Tiiu Kuik 0.00 common 1,144.38 0.00 0.00 01/15/2013 0.00

Total 1,144.38

8 1br 0.00 t0000180 Claude Simon 0.00 common 2,396.23 0.00 0.00 12/12/2013 0.00

Total 2,396.23

RETAIL retail 0.00 t0000760 Chicago Land Oil Company LLC
Praveen Gulati

0.00 1rent 686.63 0.00 0.00 11/01/2015 10/31/2017 686.63

Total 686.63

Total 534 West 42nd Street Condo
Association(534condo)

0.00 9,949.14 0.00 0.00 5,041.67

Summary Groups Square Market Actual Security Other # Of % Unit % Sqft Balance

Footage Rent Rent Deposit Deposits Units Occupancy Occupied

Current/Notice/Vacant Residents 9,949.14 0.00 0.00 5,041.67

Future Residents/Applicants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Occupied Units 0.00 0.00 8 100.00 0.00

Total Non Rev Units 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

Total Vacant Units 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

Totals: 0.00 0.00 9,949.14 0.00 0.00 8 100.00 0.00 5,041.67
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Unit Unit Type Unit Resident Name Market Charge Amount Resident Other Move In Lease Move Out Balance
Sq Ft Rent Code Deposit Deposit Expiration

Summary of Charges by Charge Code

(Current/Notice Residents Only)

Charge Code Amount

common 9,262.51

1rent 686.63

Total 9,949.14
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